TRUSTEES MEETING NOTICE & AGENDA
TUESDAY, MARCH 8, 2016 at 6:30 PM
LINCOLN HALL MEETING ROOM, 2 LINCOLN STREET

1. CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO FLAG [6:30 PM]
2.  AGENDA ADDITIONS/CHANGES

3.  APPROVE AGENDA

4. GUESTS, PRESENTATIONS AND PUBLIC HEARINGS

a. Comments from Public on Items Not on Agenda
b. Presentation on FYE 15 Audit Report — Chad Hewitt, Sullivan, Powers & Co.

5. OLD BUSINESS
a. None
6. NEW BUSINESS

a. FYE 2017 Class Il Town Highway Paving Grant for South Summit Street — Aaron Martin
b. Approve and Sign Annual Financial Plan for Town Highways — Lauren Morrisseau
c. Approve and Sign Certificate of Compliance for Town Road and Bridge Standards

and Network Inventory — Pat Scheidel

7. MANAGER’S REPORT

a. Trustees meeting schedule

8. TRUSTEES’ COMMENTS & CONCERNS/READING FILE

a. Board Member Comments
b. Minutes from Other Boards/Committees:
e Planning Commission Meeting 2/18/16
e Block Party Committee Meeting 2/22/16
¢. Memo from Dennis Lutz and Jim Jutras about Agreement for Stream-Flow
Monitoring with the VT Department of Environmental Conservation

9. CONSENT AGENDA

a. Minutes of Previous Meeting 2/23/16
b. Expense Warrant #16031 dated 2/26/16 in the amount of $379,648.32

10. ADJOURN

Meetings of the Trustees are accessible to people with disabilities. For information on access
or this agenda, call the Village Manager’s office at 878-6944.
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10:04 am Check Warrant Report # 16026ACurrent Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND)
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 01/22/16 To 01/22/16 & Fund 2
Invoice Invoice Description Amount

Vendor Date Invoice Number Account Paid

V1655 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 01/06/16 VA FEB HEALTH INS 210-45551.210 5415.51
1050001199 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V1655 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 01/06/16 VA FEB HEALTH INS 210-41320.210 3610.34
1050001199 HERLTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V1655 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 01/06/16 VA FEB HEALTH INS 210-41970.210 1805.17
1050001199 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V1655 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 01/06/16 VA FEB HEALTH INS 210-43110.210 3068.79
1050001199 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V1655 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 01/06/16 VA FEB HEALTH INS 210-43151.210 478.37
1050001199 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 11/27/15 BL SUPPLIES 210-45551.610 17.96
713869 SUPPLIES

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 11/30/15 ST SUPPLIES SALT SPRAYER 210-43125.610 4.65
713877 WINTER MAINTENANCE

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/01/15 LH SUPPLIES 210-41940.610 8.96
713885 SUPPLIES

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/02/15 ST SUPPLIES SALT SPRAYER 210-43125.610 7.36
713887 WINTER MAINTENANCE

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/04/15 ST SUPPLIES 210-43110.610 25.53
713894 SUPPLIES

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/08/15 ST SUPPLIES 210-43110.610 14.39
713907 SUPPLIES

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/09/15 ST SUPPLIES 210-43110.610 10.14
713908 SUPPLIES

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/10/15 ST SUPPLIES 210-43110.610 77.38
713927 SUPPLIES

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/11/15 ST ICE BGONE FITTINGS 210-43125.610 6.74
713930 WINTER MAINTENANCE

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/14/15 ST SUPPLIES 210-43110.610 2.60
713938 SUPPLIES

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/17/15 ST SUPPLIES 210-43110.610 10.33
713948 SUPPLIES

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/18/15 ST SUPPLIES 210-43110.610 13.12
713961 SUPPLIES

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/21/15 ST DOOR HANDLE 210-43110.434 17.99
713967 MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/21/15 ST BROOM HANDLE 210-43110.610 4.49
713971 SUPPLIES

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/22/15 ST SUPPLIES 210-43110.610 30.57
713979 SUPPLIES

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/23/15 VF SUPPLIES 210-42220.610 19.22
713982 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/22/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 118.29
B4212407 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 12/22/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 8.10
B4212407 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/23/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 3.60
B4214805 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/23/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 48.84
B4214805 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E
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00530 BRODART CO 12/23/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 0.90
B4214853 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/23/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 14.92
B4214853 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 12/23/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 79.94
B4214854 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 12/23/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 6.30
R4214854 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/28/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 13.94
B4218673 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 12/28/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 0.90
B4218673 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/28/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 4.20
B4218674 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 12/28/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 0.90
B4218674 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/28/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 0.90
B4218675 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/28/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 9.89
B4218675 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 12/28/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 0.90
B4218676 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/28/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 13.94
B4218676 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 12/28/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.640 14.85
B4218677 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

00530 BRODART CO 12/28/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 0.90
B4218677 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/28/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.640 390.57
B4218678 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

00530 BRODART CO 12/28/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 21.60
B4218678 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/29/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 0.90
B4222380 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/29/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 9.89
B4222380 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 12/29/15 BF BOOKS 210-49345.000 16.30
B4222381 LIBRARY DONATION EXPENDIT

00530 BRODART CO 01/04/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 26.92
B4227521 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 01/04/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 2.70
B4227521 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 01/04/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 21.84
B4227522 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 01/04/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 3.60
B4227522 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 01/05/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 1.80
B4228267 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 01/05/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 23.28

B4228267 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT § E

3674

01/22/16
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00530 BRODART CO 01/05/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551. 641 15.31 3674 01/22/16
B4228268 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 01/05/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 1.80 3674 01/22/16
B4228268 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 01/05/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 26.10 3674 01/22/16
B4228269 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 01/05/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 331.59 3674 01/22/16
B4228269 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

vo94l BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/29/15 AD ASSOC INDUSTRIES OF VT 210-41320.500 120.00 3676 01/22/16
01071624 TRAINING, CONFERENCES, DU

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/31/15 DV FACEBOOK AD TRAIN HOP 210-41335,810 9.07 3676 01/22/16
01071625 COMMUNITY EVENTS & PROGRA

Vo941l BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/27/15 BL VISTA PRINT TRAIN HOP 210-41335,810 184.98 3676 01/22/16
010716 COMMUNITY EVENTS & PROGRA

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/07/15 AD/LH MACS MARKET SUPPLI 210-41320.560 8.98 3676 01/22/16
010716C TRUSTEES EXPENDITURES

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/07/15 AD/LH MACS MARKET SUPPLI 210-41320.560 24.03 3676 01/22/16
010716C TRUSTEES EXPENDITURES

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/07/15 ST TURBO TECH SUPPLIES 210-43125.610 34.61 3676 01/22/16
010716D WINTER MAINTENANCE

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/08/15 AD MARTONES BUDGET DAY 210-41320.560 80.23 3676 01/22/16
010716E TRUSTEES EXPENDITURES

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/09/15 VF RADIOSHACK PHONE 210-42220.889 29.99 3676 01/22/16
010716F ROUTINE EQUIPMENT PURCHAS

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/09/15 BL VI GOV BACKGROUND CHK 210-45551.572 30.00 3676 01/22/16
010716G INTERVIEW COSTS

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/09/15 BL MARKERTEK SUPPLIES 210-45551.610 44.28 3676 01/22/16
010716H SUPPLIES

v9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/10/15 RITEAID TRAINHOP STICKERS 210-41335.810 -3.73 3676 01/22/16
0107161 COMMUNITY EVENTS & PROGRA

v9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/10/15 VE CM CVS TRAINHOP STICKE 210-41335.810 -24.75 3676 01/22/16
0107163 COMMUNITY EVENTS & PROGRA

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/09/15 VF BIG LOTS TABLECLOTHS 210-42220.889 40.00 3676 01/22/16
010716K ROUTINE EQUIPMENT PURCHAS

vg9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/10/15 VE RITEAID TRAINHOP STICK 210-41335.810 3.73 3676 01/22/16
010716L COMMUNITY EVENTS & PROGRA

ve941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/10/15 VE CVS TRAINHOP STICKERS 210-41335.810 29.34 3676 01/22/16
010716M COMMUNITY EVENTS & PROGRA

vo941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/11/15 VE MACS MARKET TRAINHOP 210-41335.810 14.97 3676 01/22/16
010716N COMMUNITY EVENTS & PROGRA

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/17/15 VE RAYMONDS HALLMARK THAN 210-41335,810 9.95 3676 01/22/16
010716V COMMUNITY EVENTS & PROGRA

v9e941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/17/15 ST GUYS FARM & YRD GATE 210-43110.610 172.98 3676 01/22/16
010716W SUPPLIES

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/18/15 AD SQ JEFFS MAINE SEAFOOD 210-41320.560 132.26 3676 01/22/16
010716Y TRUSTEES EXPENDITURES

v9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/21/15 VE RAYS HALLMARK THANK YO 210-41335.810 9.95 3676 01/22/16
010716Z1 COMMUNITY EVENTS & PROGRA

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/07/15 BL GAN BURL FP NEWSPAPER 210-45551,640 23.00 3676 01/22/16

10716B

ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &
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V0455 CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 01/01/16 BL SUPPLIES 210-45551.610 74.93 3679 01/22/16
4017961159 SUPPLIES

03000 CARGILL SALT EASTERN INC 12/30/15 ST SALT 210-43125.610 6303.94 3680 01/22/16
2902613264 WINTER MAINTENANCE

03000 CARGILL SALT EASTERN INC 12/31/15 ST SALT 210-43125.610 1685.14 3680 01/22/16
2902615258 WINTER MAINTENANCE

V04609 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT 01/01/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.640 88.68 3684 01/22/16
1348782 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

23170 CHAMPLAIN OIL CO., INC. 12/31/15 VA DEC VEHICLE FUEL 210-42220.626 199.58 3686 01/22/16
CL172201 GAS ,GREASE AND OIL

23170 CHAMPLAIN OIL CO., INC, 12/31/15 VA DEC VEHICLE FUEL 210-43110.626 1674.85 3686 01/22/16
CL172201 GAS,GREASE AND OIL

33190 CHARLEBOIS INC. 12/24/15 ST VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 210-43110.432 117.18 3688 01/22/16
ID01329A VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

33190 CHARLEBOIS INC. 01/04/16 ST MAINTENANCE TRK #5 210-43110.432 140.24 3688 01/22/16
ID01747 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

33190 CHARLEBOIS INC. 01/04/16 ST AIR DRYER FOR 34 210-43110.432 825,35 3688 01/22/16
RC56723 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

25530 CHARLEBOIS TRUCK PARTS 12/16/15 ST ICE BGONE FITTINGS 210-43125.610 219.58 3689 01/22/16
1253500039 WINTER MAINTENANCE

V9246 CHITTENDEN CNTY HIST. SOC 12/21/15 BL BOOKS 210-45551.640 23.00 3690 01/22/16
010516D ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

23525 CLARK'S TRUCK CENTER INC 01/08/16 ST EXHARUST FLUID 210-43110.626 37.76 3694 01/22/16
367965 GAS,GREASE AND OIL

04940 COMCAST 01/03/16 VF CABLE SERVICE 210-42220,535 13.59 3695 01/22/16
010316VF TELEPHONE SERVICES

05540 CRABTREE RICHARD 01/13/16 BL BATHROOM PAINTING 210-45551.436 150.00 3698 01/22/16
011316RC ALARM SYSTEM MAINTENANCE

38280 CRYSTAL ROCK BOTTLED WATE 12/31/15 LH WATER 210-41940.610 30.25 3699 01/22/16
121550117144 SUPPLIES

v1i0382 CVC PAGING (CENTRAL VERMO 01/04/16 ST PAGER 210-43110.442 65.95 3700 01/22/16
10316374 EQUIPMENT RENTALS

42640 DE LAGE LANDEN 01/02/16 AD COPIER LEASE 210-41320.442 249.52 3701 01/22/16
484738673 LEASED SERVICES

V10657 DENNISON/MARY K.// 01/06/16 BL PROGRAMS 210-45551.837 9.37 3702 01/22/16
010616D CHILDRENS PROGRAMS

31275 DON WESTON EXCAVATING INC 12/31/15 ST CONTRACTUAL SERVICE 210-43125.570 567.50 3703 01/22/16
9905 CONTRACT SERVICES

25715 DONALD HAMLIN CONSULT ENG 12/22/15 ST ENGINEERING 210-43110.576 5526.70 3704 01/22/16
12221514830 ENGINEERING SERVICES

25715 DONALD HAMLIN CONSULT ENG 12/22/15 ST ENGINEERING 210-43110.576 2785.00 3704 01/22/16
12221515806 ENGINEERING SERVICES

25715 DONALD HAMLIN CONSULT ENG 12/22/15 ST ENGINEERING 210-43110.576 159.10 3704 01/22/16
12221515815 ENGINEERING SERVICES

25715 DONALD HAMLIN CONSULT ENG 12/22/15 ST ENGINEERING 210-43110.576 132.20 3704 01/22/16
12221515816 ENGINEERING SERVICES

25715 DONALD HAMLIN CONSULT ENG 12/22/15 ST ENGINEERING 210-43110.576 296.50 3704 01/22/16
12221515823 ENGINEERING SERVICES

13555 DRUMMOND DAMARIS 12/30/15 VE TRAIN HOP PR DESIGN 210-41335.810 250.00 3706 01/22/16

1012

COMMUNITY EVENTS & PROGRA
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40025 E J PRESCOTT INC 12/22/15 ST OLD COLCHESTER STRM DR 210-~43151.430 164.57 3707 01/22/16
5038678 STORM SEWER MAINTENANCE

40025 E J PRESCOTT INC 12/22/15 ST OLD COLCHESTER STRM DR 210-43151.430 10.32 3707 01/22/16
5038861 STORM SEWER MAINTENANCE

V10576 ECOPIXEL LLC 01/05/16 AD WEBSITE SERVICES 210-41320.530 99.00 3709 01/22/16
2115 COMMUNICATIONS

01010 ESSEX AGWAY 12/16/15 ST SUPPLIES 210-43110.610 6.90 3710 01/22/16
319135 SUPPLIES

01010 ESSEX AGWAY 12/23/15 ST STRAW 210-43110.616 9.99 3710 01/22/16
319163 GRAVEL, TOPSOIL

V0785 ESSEX TOWN OF 12/31/15 1/12 MGR CONTRACT 210-41320.150 5125.00 3715 01/22/16
123115D MANAGER CONTRACT

38955 F W WEBB COMPANY 12/22/15 ST SUPPLIES 210-43110,610 14.90 3718 01/22/16
48877280 SUPPLIES

18000 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #590 12/18/15 ST STRM DR OLD COLCHESTER 210-43151.430 838.44 3721 01/22/16
0396507 STORM SEWER MAINTENANCE

18000 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #590 12/28/15 ST OLD COLCH STORM DR CR 210-43151.430 -738.84 3721 01/22/16
CM028024 STORM SEWER MAINTENANCE

03020 FIRE TECH & SAFETY OF NEW 12/21/15 VF CAMERA MAINTENANCE 210-42220.570 525.00 3722 01/22/16
152274 MAINTENANCE OTHER

16000 FISHER AUTO PARTS 12/28/15 ST MAINTENANCE 210-43110.432 29.72 3726 01/22/16
293141262 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

16000 FISHER AUTO PARTS 01/05/16 ST VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 210-43110.432 21.96 3726 01/22/16
293141898 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

23000 FRANK W. WHITCOMB CONSTRU 12/17/15 ST STONE/SHURPAC 210-43110.616 1399.98 3729 01/22/16
00667328 GRAVEL,TOPSOIL

23000 FRANK W. WHITCOMB CONSTRU 12/16/15 ST GRAVEL/CRUSHED STONE 210-43110.616 1717.73 3729 01/22/16
00667354 GRAVEL, TOPSOIL

05550 FRASER MIKE 01/08/16 ST MIKE FRASER DMV DEPOSI 210-43110.500 20.00 3730 01/22/16
8542462 TRAINING, CONFERENCES, DU

Vvi0226 G & K SERVICES 12/31/15 ST SHOP TOWELS 210-43110.610 60.35 3731 01/22/16
1295353078 SUPPLIES

34895 GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC. 01/04/16 ST RUBBISH 210-43110.565 35.00 3732 01/22/16
1123668 RUBBISH REMOVAL

34895 GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC. 01/01/16 ST RUBBISH 210-43110.565 85.52 3732 01/22/16
1129192 RUBBISH REMOVAL

34895 GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC. 01/01/16 LH DEC RUBBISH 210-41940.423 165.72 3732 01/22/16
1129193 CONTRACT SERVICES

34895 GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC. 01/01/16 ST RUBBISH 210-43110.565 415.77 3732 01/22/16
1129194 RUBBISH REMOVAL

34895 GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC. 01/01/16 ST RUBBISH 210-43110.565 55.27 3732 01/22/16
1129327 RUBBISH REMOVAL

Vv1i01l86 GEARGRID CORPORATION 11/25/15 VF SHELVING STATION 210-42220.434 337.00 3733 01/22/16
0011870IN MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

24785 GRAINGER 12/29/15 VF FILTER 210-42220.570 92.35 3737 01/22/16
9927144031 MAINTENANCE OTHER

28070 HOWARD P FAIRFIELD LLC 12/17/15 ST TROYS JACKET 210-43110.612 54.10 3743 01/22/16
000237428 UNIFORMS , BOOTS,ETC

28070 HOWARD P FAIRFIELD LLC 12/23/15 ST MIKES JACKET 210-43110.612 71.52 3743 01/22/16

000237755 UNIFORMS,BOQOTS  ETC
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11710 INVEST EAP 01/04/16 VF EAP CHARGE 210-42220.200 216.00 3749 01/22/16
010416D EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGR

26220 J&B INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, 01/08/16 ST VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 210-43110.432 19.13 3750 01/22/16
T352647 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

vi208 JONES/RICK// 01/06/16 ST ICLOUD STORAGE 210-43110.610 5.98 3752 01/22/16
010616D SUPPLIES

33195 LIMOGE & SONS GARAGE DOOR 12/31/15 ST BUILDING MAINTENANCE 210-43110.434 93.95 3757 01/22/1¢6
51171TE MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 01/09/16 VA FEB LIFE INS 210-41335.210 45.09 3758 01/22/16
02161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 01/09/16 VA FEB LIFE INS 210-45551.210 270.52 3758 01/22/16
02161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 01/09/16 VA FEB LIFE INS 210-41970.210 90.17 3758 01/22/16
02161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 01/09/16 VA FEB LIFE INS 210-41320.210 180.35 3758 01/22/16
02161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 01/09/16 VA FEB LIFE INS 210-43110.210 153.30 3758 01/22/16
02161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 01/09/16 VA FER LIFE INS 210-43151.210 23.90 3758 01/22/16
02161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V10131 LOCAL MOTION 11/12/15 DV SUPPORT 210-41970.500 50.00 3760 01/22/16
111215D TRAINING, CONF,DUES

08645 LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/SYNCB 12/11/15 ST SUPPLIES 210-43110.610 43.69 3761 01/22/16
02755 SUPPLIES

08645 LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/SYNCB 12/30/15 ST MAIL BOXES-POSTS 210-43125.610 115.99 3761 01/22/16
02948 WINTER MAINTENANCE

08645 LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/SYNCB 12/03/15 ST BOX FOR PUMP ICE BGONE 210-43125.610 28.50 3761 01/22/16
10370 WINTER MAINTENANCE

08645 LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/SYNCB 12/09/15 ST SUPPLIES 210-43110.610 8.98 3761 01/22/16
10732 SUPPLIES

08645 LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/SYNCB 12/10/15 ST XMAS LIGHTS 210-43110.610 75.92 3761 01/22/16
10966 SUPPLIES

04040 LUCKY'S TRAILER SALES INC 01/08/16 ST VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 210-43110.432 171.31 3762 01/22/16
sC2761 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

23445 MATTHEW BENDER & CO INC 12/22/15 AD VT STATUTE UPDATES 210-41320.610 324.31 3767 01/22/16
79019811 SUPPLIES

V1775 MCNAMARA~ HILL, PETTY/ SU 01/15/16 VA PETTY CASH REIMB 210-41320.536 1.18 3768 01/22/16
161501 POSTAGE

V1775 MCNAMARA-~ HILL, PETTY/ SU 01/15/16 VA PETTY CASH REIMB 210-41940.610 11.98 3768 01/22/16
161501 SUPPLIES

V1775 MCNAMARA- HILL, PETTY/ SU 01/15/16 VA PETTY CASH REIMB 210-41320.610 11.12 3768 01/22/16
161501 SUPPLIES

V1636 NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL 12/08/15 VA SS SWIVEL 210-43110.570 35.75 3774 01/22/16
16000A1 MAINTENANCE OTHER

V1636 NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL 12/15/15 VA SS HOSE END 210-43110.570 23.55 3774 01/22/16
16000A2 MAINTENANCE OTHER

V1636 NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL 12/15/15 VA SS MENDER 1" 210-43110.570 35.10 3774 01/22/16
16008 MAINTENANCE OTHER

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 01/17/16 VA FEB DENTAL INS 210-41335.210 81.00 3778 01/22/16
02169256197 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
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24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 01/17/16 VA FEB DENTAL INS 210-43151.210 42.93 3778 01/22/16
02169256197 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 01/17/16 VA FEB DENTAL INS 210-41970.210 162.00 3778 01/22/16
02169256197 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 01/17/16 VA FEB DENTAL INS 210-41320.210 323.99 3778 01/22/16
02169256197 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 01/17/16 VA FEBR DENTAL INS 210-43110.210 275.39 3778 01/22/16
02169256197 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 01/17/16 VA FEB DENTAL INS 210-45551.210 485.99 3778 01/22/16
02169256197 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V1793 PIERCE/SUSAN// 01/15/16 BL SUPPLIES 210-45551.610 56.68 3784 01/22/16
011516SP SUPPLIES

33870 PRESERVATION TRUST OF VT, 12/02/15 DV SUPPORT 210-41970.500 50.00 3787 01/22/16
120215D TRAINING, CONF,DUES

26385 PROFESSIONAL WRITING SERV 01/04/16 DV PC MEETING MINUTES 210-41320.530 44.00 3788 01/22/16
754EJ COMMUNICATIONS

18010 REYNOLDS & SON, INC. 01/06/16 VF FIRE FIGHTER GERR 210-42220.612 7927.21 3790 01/22/16
3266928 UNIFORMS,BOOTS,ETC

03180 SAFETY SYSTEMS OF VT LLC 11/10/15 ST FIRE ALARM INSPECTION 210-43110.434 411.82 3794 01/22/16
15727 MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

29835 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 12/15/15 ST SHOP OFFICE 210-43110.434 70.91 3796 01/22/16
68121 MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

29835 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 12/30/15 ST BREAK ROOM 210-43110.434 154.45 3796 01/22/16
71240 MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

29835 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 01/06/16 VF PAINT MEETING ROOM 210-42220.434 171.29 3796 01/22/16
72883 MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

23855 SOUTHWORTH-MILTON, INC. 12/17/15 ST MAINTENANCE - LOADER 210-43110.432 631.70 3797 01/22/16
INV0512660 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

23855 SOUTHWORTH-MILTON, INC. 12/17/15 ST MAINTENANCE LOADER 210-43110.610 5.76 3797 01/22/16
INV0512701 SUPPLIES

23855 SOUTHWORTH-MILTON, INC. 12/18/15 ST LOADER OIL 210-43110.626 454.00 3797 01/22/16
INV0514108 GAS ,GREASE AND OIL

23855 SOUTHWORTH-MILTON , INC. 12/22/15 ST OIL 210-43110.626 11.96 3797 01/22/16
INV0516822 GAS,GREASE AND OIL

23855 SOUTHWORTH-MILTON, INC, 12/18/15 ST OIL RETURNED 210-43110.626 -399.22 3797 01/22/16
SCR0103140 GAS,GREASE AND OIL

40840 SOVERNET COMMUNICATIONS 01/01/16 VA JAN PH/INTNET #1080 210-41320.530 34.95 3798 01/22/16
3587853 COMMUNICATIONS

40840 SOVERNET COMMUNICATIONS 01/01/16 VA JAN PH/INTNET #1080 210-41320.535 140.99 3798 01/22/16
3587853 TELEPHONE SERVICES

40840 SOVERNET COMMUNICATIONS 01/01/16 VA JAN PH/INTNET #1080 210-41970.535 31.82 3798 01/22/16
3587853 TELEPHONE SERVICES

40840 SOVERNET COMMUNICATIONS 01/01/16 VA JAN PH/INTNET #1080 210-45300.535 40.07 3798 01/22/16
3587853 TELEPHONE SERVICES

40840 SOVERNET COMMUNICATIONS 01/01/16 BL PHONE TECH ACCESS 210-45551.535 92.41 3798 01/22/16
3587888 TELEPHONE SERVICES

40840 SOVERNET COMMUNICATIONS 01/01/16 BL PHONE TECH ACCESS 210-45551.530 39.95 3798 01/22/16
3587888 TECHNOLOGY ACCESS

V2153 SULLIVAN, POWERS & CO. 11/30/15 VA 2015 AUDIT 210-41320.335 789.25 3801 01/22/16

118005

AUDIT



03/07/16 Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payable Page 9 of 13

10:04 am Check Warrant Report # 16026fiCurrent Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND) lmorrisseau
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 01/22/16 To 01/22/16 & Fund 2
Invoice Invoice Description Amount Check Check

Vendor Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date

21000 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 12/23/15 LH MAT SERVICE 210-41940.434 49.90 3804 01/22/16
0361719258 MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

21000 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 01/06/16 LH MAT SERVICE 210-41940.434 49.90 3804 01/22/16
0361721793 MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

02970 USA BLUE BOOK INC 12/14/15 ST SUPPLIES CREDIT 210-43110.610 -175.90 3806 01/22/16
823522 SUPPLIES

02970 USA BLUE BOOK INC 12/14/15 ST SUPPLIES 210-43110.610 173.59 3806 01/22/16
824067 SUPPLIES

36130 VERIZON WIRELESS 12/19/15 ST IPADS & PHONES 210-43110.535 204.10 3808 01/22/16
9757461889 TELEPHONE SERVICES

V10042 VERMONT BLACKTOP CORPORAT 12/08/15 ST ASPHALT 210-43120.610 310.93 3809 01/22/16
00615133 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE

V10042 VERMONT BLACKTOP CORPORAT 12/09/15 ST ASPHALT 210-43120.610 341.40 3809 01/22/16
00615137 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE

V23545 VERMONT PET & SUPPLY 01/05/16 VF SPEED DRY 210-42220.610 356.15 3810 01/22/16
10R1122401 SUPPLIES

V9310 VERMONT PLANNERS ASSOCIAT 12/07/15 DV VPA MEMBERSHIP 210-41970.500 40.00 3811 01/22/16
120715D TRAINING, CONF,DUES

V2374 VERMONT TROPHY & ENGRAVIN 01/05/16 VF ENGRAVING 210-42220.443 75.00 3812 01/22/16
67177 RADIO MAINTENANCE

V2374 VERMONT TROPHY & ENGRAVIN 01/12/16 AD LAUREN NAMEPLATE 210-41320.610 17.20 3812 01/22/16
67235 SUPPLIES

11935 VIKING-CIVES USA 12/29/15 ST VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 210-43110.432 278.17 3813 01/22/16
4465828 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

11935 VIKING-CIVES USA 12/29/15 ST VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 210-43110.432 56.16 3813 01/22/16
4465837 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

11935 VIKING-CIVES USA 12/29/15 ST VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 210-43110.432 113.08 3813 01/22/16
4465842 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

07565 W B MASON CO INC 01/05/16 VA SUPPLIES 210-41970.610 28.82 3814 01/22/16
131182603 SUPPLIES

07565 W B MASON CO INC 01/05/16 VA SUPPLIES 210-41940.610 134.97 3814 01/22/16
131182603 SUPPLIES

07565 W B MASON CO INC 01/05/16 VA SUPPLIES 210-41320.610 57.63 3814 01/22/16
131182603 SUPPLIES

V10301 BARRA, PLC/ DAVID A. // 01/01/16 AD/DV DEC LEGAL FEES 230-46801.007 198.00 3668 01/22/16
EJ22472250 PEARL ST. LINKING SIDEWAL

V10177 DONOVAN/ JAMES// 12/15/15 CD MAIN ST SCOPING 230-46801.011 3766.45 3705 01/22/16
4 MAIN ST. SDWLK SCOPING ST

V10679 LIS2T RESTORATION INC. 01/10/16 LH exterior rehab 230-46801.010 45000.00 3759 01/22/16
PAYAPP#4 LINCOLN HALL RESTORATIONS

v10328 INSULATION DEPOT 01/20/16 VB/VW INSULATION SHEETS 253-46801.005 11424.33 3746 01/22/16
7530 BRIAR LANE RD/SDWK/WTR LI

V1655 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 01/06/16 VA FEB HEALTH INS 254-43200.210 2256.46 3670 01/22/16
1050001199 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/22/15 VW SUPPLIES 254-43200.610 8.09 3671 01/22/16
713978 SUPPLIES

23170 CHAMPLAIN OIL CO., INC. 12/31/15 VA DEC VEHICLE FUEL 254-43200.626 112.77 3686 01/22/16
CL172201 GAS,GREASE AND OIL

23435 CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT 12/31/15 VA DEC WATER USAGE 254-43210.411 180199.76 3687 01/22/16

123115D

CWD WATER PURC - GF
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23435 CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT 12/31/15 VA DEC WATER USAGE 254-43210.412 4555.10 3687 01/22/16
123115D STATE WATER TAX - GF

23435 CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT 12/31/15 VA DEC WATER USAGE 254-43200.411 33450.67 3687 01/22/16
123115D CWD WATER PURCHASE

23435 CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT 12/31/15 VA DEC WATER USAGE 254-43200.412 B845.57 3687 01/22/16
123115D STATE WATER TAX

23215 ESSEX EQUIPMENT INC 12/28/15 VW SUPPLIES 254-43200.610 19.98 3712 01/22/16
105952780001 SUPPLIES

04640 FASTENAL INDUSTRIAL & CON 01/07/16 VW SUPPLIES BOLTS 254-43200.610 7.61 3720 01/22/16
VTBUR0O71 SUPPLIES

18000 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #590 12/28/15 VW SUPPLIES 254-43200.610 88.08 3721 01/22/16
0396894 SUPPLIES

32035 GMWEA 12/31/15 VW MEMBERSHIP 254-43200.500 35.00 3736 01/22/16
123115D TRAINING, CONFERENCES, DU

05525 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD 12/23/15 VW HEAT HOSE 254-43200.610 316.00 3742 01/22/16
E950445 SUPPLIES

v1i0328 INSULATION DEPOT 01/20/16 VB/VW INSULATION SHEETS 254-43332.005 1575.67 3746 01/22/16
7530 BRIAR LANE RD/SDWK/WIR LN

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 01/09/16 VA FEB LIFE INS 254-43200.210 112.72 3758 01/22/16
02161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V1775 MCNAMARA-~ HILL, PETTY/ SU 01/15/16 VA PETTY CASH REIMB 254-43200.536 0.59 3768 01/22/16
161501 POSTAGE

V1636 NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL 12/08/15 VA SS SWIVEL 254-43200.570 5.96 3774 01/22/16
16000A1 MAINTENANCE OTHER

V1636 NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL 12/15/15 VA SS HOSE END 254-43200.570 3.93 3774 01/22/16
160002 MAINTENANCE OTHER

V1636 NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL 12/15/15 VA SS MENDER 1" 254-43200.570 5.85 3774 01/22/16
16008 MAINTENANCE OTHER

V16680 NIZAM/AHMAD// 01/05/16 VW REFUND OVERPAYMENT 254-15101.000 16.85 3776 01/22/16
010516D EXCHANGE

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 01/17/16 VA FEB DENTAL INS 254-43200.210 202.49 3778 01/22/16
02169256197 HEATLTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V2153 SULLIVAN, POWERS & CO. 11/30/15 VA 2015 AUDIT 254-43200.335 471.50 3801 01/22/16
118005 AUDIT

38760 TI-SALES INC 12/10/15 VW/SA WATER METERS 254-43330.002 3937.26 3802 01/22/16
INV0058840 METER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

38760 TI-SALES INC 12/14/15 WW/SA WATER METERS 254-43330.002 131.59 3802 01/22/16
INV0058915 METER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

38760 TI-SALES INC 01/05/16 VW ANTENNA ADAPTER 254-43200.610 26.28 3802 01/22/16
INVO059480 SUPPLIES

36130 VERIZON WIRELESS 12/19/15 ST IPADS & PHONES 254-43200.535 89.63 3808 01/22/16
9757461889 TELEPHONE SERVICES

V10609 2G ENERGY INC. 12/28/15 WW COGEN SPARE PARTS 2 ST 255-43200.570 1603.79 3659 01/22/16
415081500131 MAINTENANCE OTHER

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 12/21/15 WW WINTER WIPERS 255-43200.432 10.99 3663 01/22/16
5543391 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

V1655 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 01/06/16 VA FEB HEALTH INS 255-43200.210 4666.37 3670 01/22/16
1050001199 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/14/15 WW SHELF CLIPS 255-43200.570 2.51 3671 01/22/16
713940 MAINTENANCE OTHER
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10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/17/15 WW PAINT CHEMICALS 255-43200.570 16.18 3671 01/22/16
713953 MAINTENANCE OTHER

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/23/15 WW HOSE TOWEL HOLDER 255-43200.570 24,28 3671 01/22/16
713984 MAINTENANCE OTHER

10510 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 12/23/15 WW FASTENERS - FIRE EXT 255-43200.570 24.53 3671 01/22/16
713985 MAINTENANCE OTHER

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/28/15 WW GAN BURLINGTON FREE PR 255-43200.610 22.00 3676 01/22/16
01071623 SUPPLIES

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/15/15 WW AMAZON SUPPLIES 255-43200.610 47.98 3676 01/22/16
0107160 SUPPLIES

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/15/15 WW AMAZON SUPPLIES 255-43200.610 19.98 3676 01/22/16
010716Q SUPPLIES

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/15/15 WW AMAZON SUPPLIES 255-43200.610 21.42 3676 01/22/16
010716R SUPPLIES

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/16/15 WW AMAZON SUPPLIES 255-43200.610 50.97 3676 01/22/16
010716s SUPPLIES

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/16/15 WW VT GOV BACKGROUND CHK 255-43200.572 30.00 3676 01/22/16
010716T INTERVIEW COSTS

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/17/15 WW AMAZON SUPPLIES 255-43200.610 83.48 3676 01/22/16
0107160 SUPPLIES

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/17/15 WW COLE PUBLISHING REPRIN 255-43200.610 107.65 3676 01/22/16
010716X SUPPLIES

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/20/15 WW AMAZON SUPPLIES 255-43200.610 18.05 3676 01/22/16
0107162 SUPPLIES

V9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 12/23/15 WW THATS GREAT NEWS PLAQU 255-43200.610 269.00 3676 01/22/16
01071622 SUPPLIES

Vo941l BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 01/05/16 WW AMAZON SUPPLIES 255-43200.610 30.53 3676 01/22/16
01071627 SUPPLIES

v9941 BUSINESSCARD SERVICES 01/01/16 WW VARIDESK STANDING DESK 255-43200.610 400.00 3676 01/22/16
010741626 SUPPLIES

23170 CHAMPLAIN OIL CO., INC. 12/31/15 VA DEC VEHICLE FUEL 255-43200.626 147.94 3686 01/22/16
CL172201 GAS ,GREASE AND OIL

23455 CHITTENDEN SOLID WASTE DI 12/22/15 WW OIL & LAMP DISPOSAL 255-43200.565 4.41 3691 01/22/16
20434 GRIT DISPOSAL

23455 CHITTENDEN SOLID WASTE DI 12/22/15 WW LAND AP PORTION CYCLE 255-43200.568 29799.33 3691 01/22/16
IVC022334 SLUDGE MANAGEMENT

41420 ESSEX PAINT & CARPET INC 12/28/15 WW SAFETY RED PAINT 255-43200.570 44.74 3714 01/22/16
137629 MAINTENANCE OTHER

38955 F W WEBB COMPANY 12/21/15 WW HOLE SAW BITS 255-43200.570 42.40 3718 01/22/16
48847980 MAINTENANCE OTHER

37700 GRAYBAR 12/22/15 WW BALLASTS LIGHTING 255-43200.570 93.48 3738 01/22/16
982744838 MAINTENANCE OTHER

05545 IN THE NEWS 01/04/16 WW TPO MAG PLAQUE 255-43200.610 385.00 3745 01/22/16
1172027 SUPPLIES

V9454 LENNY'S SHOE & APP 12/22/15 WW KIMBALL UNIFORM 255-43200.612 69.75 3756 01/22/16
3050869 UNIFORMS,BOOTS,ETC

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 01/09/16 VA FEB LIFE INS 255-43200.210 233.10 3758 01/22/16
02161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

08645 LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/SYNCB 12/31/15 WW FILTER MODEL 255-43200.570 42.72 3761 01/22/16
09669 MAINTENANCE OTHER
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V1636

V1636

V10329

24960

V9260

12775

40840

V2153

02970

V1655

V9941

33850

33850

23170

V10713

28070

14025

V1636

V1636

V1636

24960

12775

12775

Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payable

Check Warrant Report # 16026fCurrent Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND)
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 01/22/16 To 01/22/16 & Fund 2

MAHER CORPORATION

NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL

NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL

NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL

NORTH WILLISTON CATTLE CO

NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL

PENN VALLEY PUMP CO.,

INC

PRATT & SMITH ELECTRICAL

SOVERNET COMMUNICATIONS

SULLIVAN,

POWERS & CO.

USA BLUE BOOK INC

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF

BUSINESSCARD SERVICES

CENTRAL VERMONT PROPERTIE

CENTRAL VERMONT PROPERTIE

CHAMPLAIN OIL CO.,

INC.

HAYWOOD ASSOCIATES INC

HOWARD P FAIRFIELD LLC

LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS

NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL

NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL

NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL

NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL

PRATT & SMITH ELECTRICAL

PRATT & SMITH ELECTRICAL

Invoice

Date

12/28/15

12/08/15

12/15/15

12/15/15

11/13/15

01/17/16

12/29/15

12/18/15

01/01/16

11/30/15

12/23/15

01/06/16

12/14/15

01/04/16

01/04/16

12/31/15

12/18/15

12/18/15

01/09/16

12/08/15

12/15/15

12/15/15

01/17/16

10/31/15

12/22/15

Invoice Description

Invoice Number

WW BOERGER PARTS

23460

VA SS SWIVEL

16000A1

VA SS HOSE END

16000a2

VA SS MENDER 1"

16008

WW LAND AP FALL 2015
229

VA FEB DENTAL INS
02169256197

WW REBUILD STOCK PARTS
10542

WW ASSTD MAINT & REPAIR
6022

WW PHONE/INTERNET SVCS
3587852

VA 2015 AUDIT

118005

WW POLYMER TRANSFER PUMP
831700

VA FEB HEALTH INS
1050001199

SA MOXA AMERICA MGATE MOD
010716P

SA 894411 ROW LEASE SWR
9500156181

SA 894411 ROW LEASE SWR
9500156181

VA DEC VEHICLE FUEL
CL172201

WW SPARE COM PARTS
17243

ST STEVES JACKET
000237444

VA FEB LIFE INS
02161532732

VA SS SWIVEL

16000A1

VA SS HOSE END

16000A2

VA SS MENDER 1"

16008

VA FEB DENTAL INS
02169256197

SA ROSCOE CT TELEMETRY FI
6001

SA REPAIR ROSCOE CT
6056

Amount
Account Paid
255-43200.570 1934.70
MAINTENANCE OTHER
255-43200.610 5.96
SUPPLIES
255-43200.610 3.93
SUPPLIES
255-43200.610 5.85
SUPPLIES
255-43200.568 69120.00
SLUDGE MANAGEMENT
255-43200.210 418.76
HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
255-43200.570 3100.30
MAINTENANCE OTHER
255-43200.570 1947.67
MAINTENANCE OTHER
255-43200.535 175.16
TELEPHONE SERVICES
255-43200.335 553.50
AUDIT
255-43200.570 1943.20
MAINTENANCE OTHER
256~43200.210 2166.20
HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
256~43200.230 553.69
RETIREMENT
256-43200.441 45.83
RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENTS
256-14301.000 4.17
PREPAID EXPENSES
256-43200.626 62.05
GAS,GREASE AND OIL
256-43200.550 195.45
PRINTING AND ADVERTISING
256-43200.612 71.23
UNIFORMS,BOOTS , ETC
256-43200.210 63.11
HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
256-43200.570 71.51
MAINTENANCE OTHER
256-43200.570 47.10
MAINTENANCE OTHER
256-43200.570 70.19
MAINTENANCE OTHER
256-43200.210 194,39
HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
256-43200,230 540.00
RETIREMENT
256~-43200.230 75.00

RETIREMENT

Page 12 of 13

lmorrisseau

3774

3774

3777

3778

3783

3785

3798

3801

3806

3670

3676

3685

3685

3686

3741

3743

3758

3774

3774

3774

3778

3785

3785

Check
Date

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/16

01/22/1¢

01/22/16
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Vendor

Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payable
Check Warrant Report # 16026ﬂCurrent Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND)
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 01/22/16 To 01/22/16 & Fund 2

Invoice Invoice Description

Date Invoice Number

Page 13 of 13

lmorrisseau

Check Check
Number Date

SULLIVAN, POWERS & CO.

TI-SALES INC

TI-SALES INC

11/30/15 VA 2015 AUDIT
118005

12/10/15 VW/SA WATER METERS
INV0058840

12/14/15 WW/SA WATER METERS
INV0058915

Report Total

Amount
Account Paid
256-43200,335 235.75
AUDIT
256-43330.002 7874.51
METER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
256-43330.002 263.19
METER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
493457.73

3801 01/22/16

3802 01/22/16

3802 01/22/1¢6
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03/07/16 Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payable Page 1 of 1
10:18 am Check Warrant Report # 16032 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND) lmorrisseau

For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 03/02/16 To 03/02/16 & Fund 2

Invoice Invoice Description Amount Check Check
Vendor Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date
v1i0347 L & R PEST ELIMINATION SE 12/29/15 LH PEST CONTROL 210-41940.434 100.00 4475 03/02/16
D121405 MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

Report Total 100.00



VILLAGE OF ESSEX JUNCTION, VERMONT
AUDIT REPORT

JUNE 30, 2015



VILLAGE OF ESSEX JUNCTION, VERMONT

AUDIT REPORT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
JUNE 30, 2015

Independent Auditor’s Report

Management’s Discussion and Analysis

Financial Statements:

Statement of Net Position

Statement of Activities

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes
in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds

Reconciliation of the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures
and Changes in Fund Balances of Governmental
Funds to the Statement of Activities

Statement of Revenue and Expenditures - Budget
and Actual - General Fund

Statement of Fund Net Position - Proprietary Funds

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes
in Fund Net Position - Proprietary Funds

Statement of Cash Flows - Proprietary Funds

Statement of Fiduciary Net Position - Fiduciary Funds

Exhibit A

Exhibit B

Exhibit C

Exhibit D

Exhibit E

Exhibit F

Exhibit G

Exhibit H

Exhibit I

Exhibit J

Page #

1-3

4-14

15

16

17

18

19

20-25

26

27

28

29



VILLAGE OF ESSEX JUNCTION, VERMONT

AUDIT REPORT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

JUNE 30, 2015

Notes to the Financial Statements

Financial Statements of Individual Funds:

Combining Balance Sheet - Nonmajor
Governmental Funds

Combining Statement of Revenues, Expenditures
and Changes in Fund Balances -
Nonmajor Governmental Funds

Combining Statement of Fiduciary Net Position -
Fiduciary Funds - Agency Funds

Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Budget (Non
GAAP Budgetary Basis) and Actual - Water Fund

Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Budget (Non
GAAP Budgetary Basis) and Actual - Sanitation Fund

Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Budget
(Non GAAP Budgetary Basis) and Actual -
Wastewater Fund

Independent Auditor’s Report on Internal Control Over
Financial Reporting and on Compliance and Other
Matters Based on an Audit of Financial Statements
Performed in Accordance with “Government

Auditing Standards”

Schedule 1

Schedule 2

Schedule 3

Schedule 4

Schedule 5

Schedule 6

Page #

30-53

54

55

56

57

58

59-60

61-62



Sullivan,Powers & Co.,P.C.

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

77 Barre Street Fred Duplessis, CPA
P.O. Box 947 Richard J. Brigham, CPA
Montpelier, VT 05601 Chad A. Hewitt, CPA
802/223-2352 Wendy C. Gilwee, CPA
www.sullivanpowers.com VT Lic. #92-000180

Independent Auditor's Report

Board of Trustees

Village of Essex Junction

2 Lincoln Street

Essex Junction, VT 05452-3685

Report on the Financial Statements

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of the governmental
activities, the business-type activities, each major fund and the aggregate remaining fund
information of the Village of Essex Junction, Vermont as of and for the year ended June 30,
2015 and the related notes to the financial statements, which collectively comprise the Village of
Essex Junction, Vermont’s basic financial statements as listed in the Table of Contents.

Management’s Responsibility for the Financial Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these
financial statements in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United
States of America; this includes the design, implementation, and maintenance of internal control
relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of financial statements that are free from
material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

Auditor’s Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express opinions on these financial statements based on
our audit. We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in
the United States of America and the standards applicable to financial audits contained in
“Government Auditing Standards”, issued by the Comptroller General of the United States.
Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the
amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the
auditor’s judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the
financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor
considers internal control relevant to the Village of Essex Junction, Vermont’s preparation and
fair presentation of the financial statements in order to design audit procedures that are
appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the
effectiveness of the Village of Essex Junction, Vermont’s internal control. Accordingly, we
express no such opinion. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting